
200 Texas Street
Fort Worth, TexasCity of Fort Worth

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1M&C 23-1020 Name:

Status:Type: Award of Contract Consent Passed

File created: In control:11/20/2023 CITY COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action:11/28/2023 11/28/2023

Title: (CD 9) Authorize Execution of an Amendment to the Lease Agreement with The Hertz
Corporation (City Secretary Contract No. 52485) to Include a Three-Year Term Extension with a Two-
Year Renewal Option for Office Space and Parking Spaces at the Municipal Parking Garage Located
at 917 Taylor Street at an Annual Rent of $86,348.30 for Year One, and $91,148.30 for Years Two and
Three and Authorize Up to Two Parking Spaces to be Converted to Electric Vehicle Charging Stations
at the Sole Cost and Expense of The Hertz Corporation

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. M&C 23-1020

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedCITY COUNCIL11/28/2023 1

City of Fort Worth Printed on 7/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

